The e-mail should reach us 
before 29.12.2025, 5.00 pm. Modification/amendment in the tender conditions if any 
consequent to the pre bid meeting shall be published by way of corrigendum in LIC website 
under the heading Tenders. 

Earnest Money 
Deposit 

An amount of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) (Interest Free) towards 
EMD by Pay order / Demand Draft in favour of LIC of India, payable at Chennai should be 
enclosed along with the Technical Bid.  
“In case of micro and small enterprises who have registered with the Director of 
Industries (DI)/District Industries Centre (DIC) as manufacturing/service enterprises by

[...]

enclosures or signatures of the authorized signatory on all pages, are liable to be rejected. 

6. Bid Validity: 
The bid shall remain valid for a period of 180 days from the date of opening of the technical bid. 

7. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): 
Each bid shall be accompanied by an EMD of ₹25,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand only) by 
Demand Draft / Pay Order drawn in favour of “LIC of India” payable at Chennai. 

o Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) registered with the Director of Industries (DI) / District 
Industries Centre (DIC) under the MSME Act, 2006 are exempted from payment of EMD and